
 
President 

Kerry Caine 
317.440.9700 

309 Victory Ave 
Greenwood IN 46142 

kerry.caine@indianastateusbc.org 
 

 
1st Vice President 

A. J. Hacker 
765.721.0354 

8987 S Co Rd 825 E 
Cloverdale IN 46120 

aj.hacker@indianastateusbc.org 
 

2nd Vice President 

William Kendall Sr 
765.610.9354 

609 E Clyde St 
Frankton IN 46044 

bill.kendallsr@indianastateusbc.org 
 

3rd Vice President 

Lynda Isaacs 
765.994.5124 

1313 Airport Rd 
Centerville IN 47330 

lynda.isaacs@indianastateusbc.org 

 
District 1 Director 

Charlie Wilkey 
317.946.4891 

7223 N Christopher Lane 
Fairland IN 46126 

charlie.wilkey@indianastateusbc.org 
 
 

District 2 Director 

Jerry Grochowski 
219.742.6192 

67 Rushingwater Dr 
Portage IN 46368 

jerry.grochowski@indianastateusbc.org 
 

District 3 Director 

Zachary Ferree 
574.780.4330 

11142 Forestview Ct 
Plymouth IN 46563 

zachary.ferree@indianastateusbc.org 
 
 

District 4 Director 

Kim Davis 
260.693. 6161 H 
260.417. 0885 C 

18419 Madden Rd 
Churubusco IN 46723 

kim.davis@indianastateusbc.org 
 

District 5 Director 

Jenni Ferguson 
765.635.0723 
3580 N 50 W 

Anderson, IN  46012 
jenni.ferguson@indianastateusbc.org 

District 6 Director 

Dee Johnson 
765.453.6193 H 
765.860.1498 C 
3616 Candy Ln 

Kokomo IN 46902 
dee.johnson@indianastateusbc.org 

 
District 7 Director 

Dale Bennington 
765.721.0354 

8987 S Co Rd 825 E 
Cloverdale IN 46120 

dale.bennington@indianastateusbc.org 
 

District 8 Director 

Paul LeMond 
812.630.1718 C 

2618 N. Dublin Street 
Jasper IN 47546 

paul.lemond@indianastateusbc.org 
 

District 9 Director 

Michael McPherson 
812.723.4123 H 
812.653.0216 C 

4002 S County Rd 150 E 
Paoli IN 47454 

michael.mcpherson@indianastateusbc.org 

At-Large-Director 

Justin Hauser 
 
 

Griffin IN 
justin.hauser@indianastateusbc.org 

 
 

At-Large-Director 

Tiffany Friars 
765.720.3576 

800 Sherwood Dr 
Greencastle IN 46135 

tiffany.friars@indianastateusbc.org 
 

At-Large-Director 

Corky Koch 
317.796.0015 C 

4389 Stuart Drive 
Brownsburg, IN  46112 

 
corky.koch@indianastateusbc.org 

 
At-Large-Director 

Mikayla Schram 
260.212.3085 

1726 N St Rd 5 
Larwill IN 46764 

mikayla.schram@indianastateusbc.org 

 
 

Association Manager 

Brian Nunning 
812.629.0352 

2755 Lake Pine Path Apt #223 
Saint Joseph MI 49085 

brian.nunning@indianastateusbc.org 

Assistant Association Manager 

Rick Schultz 
937.621.1252 

205 Lincoln Street 
New Paris, OH  45347 

rick.schultz@indianastateusbc.org 
 

(Rev 06/15/21) 

mailto:kerry.caine@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:aj.hacker@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:bill.kendallsr@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:lynda.isaacs@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:charlie.wilkey@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:jerry.grochowski@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:zachary.ferree@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:kim.davis@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:jenni.ferguson@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:dee.johnson@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:dale.bennington@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:paul.lemond@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:michael.mcpherson@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:justin.hauser@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:tiffany.friars@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:corky.koch@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:mikayla.schram@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:brian.nunning@indianastateusbc.org
mailto:rick.schultz@indianastateusbc.org

